

Mission: to create an unmatched downtown experience

102 Main Street, Suite 20, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281

An accredited National Main Street Program

An accredited State of Ohio Main Street Program

For Immediate Release May 26, 2022

Inquiries: Adrianne Patrick, Executive Director adrianne@mainstreetwadsworth.org | 330.331.4414

Main Street Wadsworth Announces "June First Friday: Safety Forces Unite!" Friday, June 3, 2022 • 5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

(Wadsworth, Ohio—May 26, 2022) – Calling all units! Main Street Wadsworth, along with the downtown Wadsworth's small businesses and organizations, is sending a call for backup. We need you to head downtown and join the fun at the "Safety Forces Unite" June First Friday on June 3rd, 5:30-8:30 p.m.

Main Street Wadsworth is honored to support and thank Wadsworth-area safety forces in June. Police and Safety Officers, Firefighters, and EMS Team Members will have their vehicles parked on College Street, getting to know the community in a "meet-and-greet" environment.

Stuff the Cruiser: the Wadsworth FOP Lodge 45 will be partnering with the Wadsworth Salvation Army to collect school supplies for children in our community for the upcoming school year. Bring pens, pencils, spiral notebooks, markers, glue sticks, or any other school supplies to help fully "Stuff the Cruiser!"

Main Street Wadsworth will be hosting a "flash sale," and all t-shirts will be \$5 (cash only). Downtown visitors will have the opportunity to create a "thank you" card for our first responders at Grace Lutheran Church, and be sure to visit Rexroad Insurance for a LEARN CPR training with an area firefighter. Additionally, over 20 downtown businesses and organizations will be open during June First Friday with specials and activities for kids and adults of all ages.

Main Street Wadsworth chooses the First Friday themes each year, coordinates business participation, and oversees programming during the event. Volunteer for downtown events by emailing teri@mainstreetwadsworth.org.

Follow www.facebook.com/mainstreetwadsworth for details and updates. Main Street Wadsworth encourages downtown visitors to follow the current coronavirus guidelines as recommended by the Medina County Health Department (MCHD). Main Street Wadsworth events are made possible by the generous support of Main Street Wadsworth's Premier Sponsor, Clampco Products, Inc., Friends of MSW, MSW Sponsors, and with support from The City of Wadsworth.